	09-04-2002	Client Ma	tter No. 876564/00	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow V$	102209793	V	U.S. DEPARTMENT C U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients	s and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached origin	nal documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masami Aizawa Akihiro Ito Yusufami Naoi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Na Int	me and address of me: <u>Seiko Precisio</u> ernal Address:	n Inc.	·
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other		6-21, Kyobaski, 2-chome, Chuo-ku Street Address: Tokyo, Japan		
August 19, 2002 Execution Date(s):		City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes V No		
If this document is being filed together with a new		n date(s) of the applic	ation is:	- <u>-</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/153,985	B.	Patent No.(s)		
Add	ditional numbers attached?	Yes 🖌 No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:		I number of applica	ations and patents	
Name: Donna L. Angotti	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel,	LLP	Enclosed		
		Authorized to be o	charged to deposit	account
	8. De	posit account numb	per:	
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue		50-0675 Schulte Roth & Zabel, LLP		
	·		ne any additional fee	
City: New YorkState: NY_Zip:		Authorization to charg any overpayments to		ccount
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip:		any overpayments to		
9. Sianature:	DO NOT USE THIS	any overpayments to SPACE	the above Deposit A	
	DO NOT USE THIS	any overpayments to SPACE Service with sufficient p	the above Deposit A	
9. Signature: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being dep EV098586300US mail in an envelope addressed to: Richard Chern, Reg. No. 44,610	DO NOT USE THIS posited with the U.S. Postal Commissioner for Patents,	SPACE Service with sufficient p Washington, D.C. 2023	the above Deposit A ostage as Express Mail 31 on this date: August August	27, 2002. 27, 2002
9. Signature: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being dep EV098586300US mail in an envelope addressed to: Richard Chern, Reg. No. 44,610 Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS DO NOT USE THIS posited with the U.S. Postal Commissioner for Patents,	Any overpayments to SPACE Service with sufficient p Washington, D.C. 2023 Ature	the above Deposit A ostage as Express Mail 31 on this date: August August Da	27, 2002. 27, 2002
9. Signature: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being dep EV098586300US mail in an envelope addressed to: Richard Chern, Reg. No. 44,610 Name of Person Signing Total number of para Mail documents	DO NOT USE THIS DO NOT USE THIS commissioner for Patents, Sign ages including cover sheet, as to be recorded with requised	Any overpayments to SPACE Service with sufficient p Washington, D.C. 2023 ature ature attachments, and docur cover sheet information	the above Deposit A ostage as Express Mail 31 on this date: August August Da nents:	27, 2002. 27, 2002
9. Signature: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being dep EV098586300US mail in an envelope addressed to: Richard Chern, Reg. No. 44,610 Name of Person Signing Total number of para Mail documents	DO NOT USE THIS DO NOT USE THIS posited with the U.S. Postal Commissioner for Patents, Sign ages including cover sheet,	Any overpayments to SPACE Service with sufficient p Washington, D.C. 2023 Ature ature ature attachments, and docur cover sheet information is s, Box Assignments	the above Deposit A ostage as Express Mail 31 on this date: August August Da nents:	27, 2002. 27, 2002

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Masami Aizawa, Akihiro Ito, Yasufumi Naoi, all citizens of Japan, all having a mailing address at c/o SEIKO Precision Inc., 6-21, Kyobaski, 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter referred to "the Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in SHAPED PLASTIC MAGNET, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 23, 2002 and bears Serial No. 10/153,985 and

WHEREAS, SEIKO Precision Inc., having a principal place of business at 6-21, Kyobaski, 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the 9281632.1 same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors. indicated below.

Date: <u>August 19, 200</u>2

Date: August 19.2002

<u>Masami Aizawa</u> Masami Aizawa

Akihijo to

Jasupumi naoi Yasufumi Naoi

Date: 19th - Aug - '02

9281832.1